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Cupo Original

CUIT RAZON SOCIAL
YPF m3 
EuroIII

YPF m3 EuroV
SHELL m3 

EuroIII
PAE m3 
EuroIII

PAE m3 EuroV
TRAFIGURA 
m3 EuroIII

TRAFIGURA 
m3 EuroV

 TOTAL M3 

20-12631442-7 ATENCIO RAMON 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

33-63450718-9 AUTOTRANSPORTES GENERAL PICO S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-14648749-2 BELTRAMELLI JUAN RAMON 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-68787282-3 BENJAMIN HORIANSKI S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71211290-1 BERMEJO BUS SRL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

23-26451240-9 BRAVO JORGE ALBERTO 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-56932469-2 C.O.D.T.A. S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-18459718-8 CAPRIOTTI, VICTOR LEANDRO 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-14395066-3 CARISSIMO RICARDO A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-14949198-9 CHIACCHIERA HENRI LUIS 3,7 2,4 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 6,1

30-69992809-3 CIUDAD DE GALVEZ S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71055686-1 COMPAÑIA DE TRANSPORTE BERMEJO S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-13440973-9 CONSTANTINI, RICARDO DANIEL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-10350017-7 CORTEZ,SIXTO NICOLAS 2,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,9

30-62629625-0 CRUCERO DEL NORTE S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-11964962-6 DE OLIVEIRA ARI 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-54625284-8 EL RAPIDO S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-54626348-3 EMP.DE TTES. EL NORTE S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-54635445-4 EMPRESA DE TRANSPORTE 12 DE OCTUBRE SRL 62,5 14,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 77,0

30-70783126-6 EMPRESA DE TTE. CUNA DE LA BANDERA S.R.L 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-56394131-2 EMPRESA DE TTES.DE PASAJEROS KO-KO S.R.L 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 50,0 91,0 141,0

30-70833545-9 EMPRESA M.HORIANSKI S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-66816465-6 EMPRESA MARTINEZ S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70718194-6 EMPRESA SAN ROQUE S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-16512622-0 FIGUEREDO JORGE DANIEL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70930987-7 FONTANINI LUCIO CLEMENTE Y FONTANINI ALFREDO CESAR SOCIEDAD DE HECHO 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70964801-9 GAUCHITO GIL S.R.L. TRANSPORTE DE PASAJEROS 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-06816891-1 GONZALEZ LUIS SANTIAGO 7,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,1

30-70363625-6 JAMA BUS S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70734272-9 KENIA S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70982677-4 KIEFFER TUR S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70959195-5 LA ARAUCANA VIAJES S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-66840019-8 LA COSTA S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71160537-8 LA SANTARROSEÑA SRL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71572725-7 LA VICTORIA S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-17896617-1 LANGE DANTE RAUL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-13467323-1 LARREGOLA JESUS JOSE 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71130474-2 LAZO S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70858439-4 LUMASA S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-20307047-1 MACCHIAROLA, JORGE ALFREDO 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70966317-4 MAPO S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70846725-8 MARCIANO TOUR S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70766224-3 MARIA DEL ROSARIO S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-17320830-9 MARTI, ROBERTO DANIEL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-65276194-8 MASTER BUS S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0



33-54635568-9 MAYO S.A.T.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-16705639-4 MUNICH SIGFRIDO 10,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,0

20-10071600-4 OTERO, JUAN ALBERTO 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70104598-6 PAJARO BLANCO S.R.L. 13,0 10,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 23,0

30-67147348-1 PANAMERICANO DE JUJUY S.A 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71097069-2 POLO SUR S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

20-17091005-3 RICARDO ALDEMAR COSTA 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-67003376-3 SAUCHUK S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

23-13418186-9 SPESSOT OSVALDO (EMPRESA SILVIA) 16,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 16,5

30-63988086-5 SPESSOT, OSVALDO Y OTROS SH 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70869163-8 TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR DE PASAJEROS FIGUEROA S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71049936-1 TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR GARAY S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70875448-6 TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR SAN MIGUEL S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71184134-9 TRANSPORTE CORVEL S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

33-70887242-9 TRANSPORTE IRUYA S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70882900-1 TRANSPORTE SAN JOSE S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-69814862-0 TRANSPORTES URBANOS DE MONTECARLO S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-67156025-2 TURISMO GENERAL PICO S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71088735-3 TURITOUR S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-70743655-3 VIAJAR S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

23-12259588-9 ZANARDI CARLOS ENRIQUE 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-54640151-7 ZENIT TRANSPORTE S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

Total: 115,7 26,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 50,0 91,0 283,6

Cupo Rectificado

CUIT RAZON SOCIAL
YPF m3 
EuroIII
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SHELL m3 
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PAE m3 
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PAE m3 EuroV
TRAFIGURA 
m3 EuroIII

TRAFIGURA 
m3 EuroV

 TOTAL M3 

20-12631442-7 ATENCIO RAMON 0,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,7

33-63450718-9 AUTOTRANSPORTES GENERAL PICO S.R.L. 6,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 6,9

20-14648749-2 BELTRAMELLI JUAN RAMON 1,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,9

30-68787282-3 BENJAMIN HORIANSKI S.R.L. 3,8 3,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,6

30-71211290-1 BERMEJO BUS SRL 7,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,3

23-26451240-9 BRAVO JORGE ALBERTO 8,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,9

30-56932469-2 C.O.D.T.A. S.R.L. 14,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 14,5

20-18459718-8 CAPRIOTTI, VICTOR LEANDRO 3,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,2

20-14395066-3 CARISSIMO RICARDO A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,2

20-14949198-9 CHIACCHIERA HENRI LUIS 5,3 5,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11,0

30-69992809-3 CIUDAD DE GALVEZ S.R.L. 13,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13,5

30-71055686-1 COMPAÑIA DE TRANSPORTE BERMEJO S.R.L. 12,0 3,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 15,9

20-13440973-9 CONSTANTINI, RICARDO DANIEL 3,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,1

20-10350017-7 CORTEZ,SIXTO NICOLAS 3,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,7

30-62629625-0 CRUCERO DEL NORTE S.R.L. 29,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 29,0

20-11964962-6 DE OLIVEIRA ARI 4,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 4,1

30-54625284-8 EL RAPIDO S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-54626348-3 EMP.DE TTES. EL NORTE S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 87,0 44,0 0,0 0,0 131,0

30-54635445-4 EMPRESA DE TRANSPORTE 12 DE OCTUBRE SRL 92,5 29,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 122,0

30-70783126-6 EMPRESA DE TTE. CUNA DE LA BANDERA S.R.L 26,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 26,5

30-56394131-2 EMPRESA DE TTES.DE PASAJEROS KO-KO S.R.L 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 51,0 91,0 142,0

30-70833545-9 EMPRESA M.HORIANSKI S.R.L. 65,0 26,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 91,0

30-66816465-6 EMPRESA MARTINEZ S.R.L. 4,7 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 4,7



30-70718194-6 EMPRESA SAN ROQUE S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 55,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 55,0

20-16512622-0 FIGUEREDO JORGE DANIEL 1,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,2

30-70930987-7 FONTANINI LUCIO CLEMENTE Y FONTANINI ALFREDO CESAR SOCIEDAD DE HECHO 15,0 4,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 19,5

30-70964801-9 GAUCHITO GIL S.R.L. TRANSPORTE DE PASAJEROS 12,0 1,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 13,2

20-06816891-1 GONZALEZ LUIS SANTIAGO 8,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,3

30-70363625-6 JAMA BUS S.A. 25,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 25,0

30-70734272-9 KENIA S.A. 0,0 5,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,9

30-70982677-4 KIEFFER TUR S.R.L. 5,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,3

30-70959195-5 LA ARAUCANA VIAJES S.R.L. 0,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,2

30-66840019-8 LA COSTA S.R.L. 10,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,0

30-71160537-8 LA SANTARROSEÑA SRL 3,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,1

30-71572725-7 LA VICTORIA S.R.L. 3,7 2,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 6,2

20-17896617-1 LANGE DANTE RAUL 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,1 0,0 3,1

20-13467323-1 LARREGOLA JESUS JOSE 1,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,3

30-71130474-2 LAZO S.R.L. 11,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 11,0

30-70858439-4 LUMASA S.A. 31,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 31,5

20-20307047-1 MACCHIAROLA, JORGE ALFREDO 19,0 3,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 22,5

30-70966317-4 MAPO S.R.L. 10,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,5

30-70846725-8 MARCIANO TOUR S.R.L. 5,9 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 5,9

30-70766224-3 MARIA DEL ROSARIO S.R.L. 19,5 15,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 35,0

20-17320830-9 MARTI, ROBERTO DANIEL 4,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 4,3

30-65276194-8 MASTER BUS S.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,0

33-54635568-9 MAYO S.A.T.A. 0,0 0,0 0,0 182,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 182,0

20-16705639-4 MUNICH SIGFRIDO 21,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 21,0

20-10071600-4 OTERO, JUAN ALBERTO 2,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 2,8

30-70104598-6 PAJARO BLANCO S.R.L. 17,0 10,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 27,0

30-67147348-1 PANAMERICANO DE JUJUY S.A 73,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 73,0

30-71097069-2 POLO SUR S.R.L. 6,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 6,5

20-17091005-3 RICARDO ALDEMAR COSTA 3,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,1

30-67003376-3 SAUCHUK S.R.L. 3,6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,6

23-13418186-9 SPESSOT OSVALDO (EMPRESA SILVIA) 18,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 18,0

30-63988086-5 SPESSOT, OSVALDO Y OTROS SH 14,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 14,5

30-70869163-8 TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR DE PASAJEROS FIGUEROA S.A. 16,0 1,6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 17,6

30-71049936-1 TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR GARAY S.R.L. 3,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,2

30-70875448-6 TRANSPORTE AUTOMOTOR SAN MIGUEL S.R.L. 25,5 1,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 27,0

30-71184134-9 TRANSPORTE CORVEL S.R.L. 8,4 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,4

33-70887242-9 TRANSPORTE IRUYA S.A. 1,5 0,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 1,8

30-70882900-1 TRANSPORTE SAN JOSE S.A. 13,5 3,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 16,8

30-69814862-0 TRANSPORTES URBANOS DE MONTECARLO S.R.L. 12,5 3,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 15,6

30-67156025-2 TURISMO GENERAL PICO S.R.L. 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

30-71088735-3 TURITOUR S.A. 8,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,1

30-70743655-3 VIAJAR S.R.L. 6,5 1,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,5

23-12259588-9 ZANARDI CARLOS ENRIQUE 3,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,3

30-54640151-7 ZENIT TRANSPORTE S.R.L. 3,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 3,5

Total: 754,9 122,8 0,0 337,2 44,0 54,1 91,0 1.404,0

Diferencia: 639,2 95,9 0,0 337,2 44,0 4,1 0,0 1.120,4


